*Further, the Company 
had received notices from 
BSE and NSE, dated July 
5, 2021 for payment of 
penalty of  ` 6,31,300 for 
the period of January 1, 
2021 to March 29, 2021. 
With regard to aforementioned 
notices, the Company had 
suo moto made payment 
of ` 5,31,000/- (Rupees Five 
Lakh Thirty-One Thousand 
Only) respectively to BSE and 
NSE on April 2, 2021, while it 
made the balance payment 
of ` 1,00,300/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Three Hundred Only) 
respectively to both the stock 
exchanges on July 8, 2021.

During financial year 2018-19, Jio 
Futuristic Digital Holdings Private 
Limited, Jio Digital Distribution 
Holdings Private Limited and Jio 
Television Distribution Holdings 
Private Limited (“Promoters”) acquired